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024  COMUNICACOES 66.680 66.680 6.838 6.838         
0,16 59.842 6.440 6.440           

0,20 60.240

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 19.362 19.362 2.906 2.906          

0,07 16.456 2.822 2.822            
0,09 16.541

128  FORMACAO DE 
RECURSOS HUMANOS 60 60 7 7          

0,00 53 7 7            
0,00 53

131  COMUNICACAO SOCIAL 35.685 35.685 2.917 2.917          
0,07 32.768 2.698 2.698            

0,08 32.987

331
 PROTECAO E 

BENEFICIOS AO 
TRABALHADOR 

1.641 1.641 234 234          
0,01 1.407 234 234            

0,01 1.407

392  DIFUSAO CULTURAL 5.841 5.841 163 163          
0,00 5.677 75 75            

0,00 5.765

451  INFRAESTRUTURA 
URBANA 300 300 - -             -   300 - -               -   300

722  TELECOMUNICACOES 3.791 3.791 610 610          
0,01 3.181 604 604            

0,02 3.187

025  ENERGIA 1.000 1.000 - -             -   1.000 - -               -   1.000

125  NORMATIZACAO E 
FISCALIZACAO 1.000 1.000 - -             -   1.000 - -               -   1.000

026  TRANSPORTE 696.935 897.038 216.251 216.251         
5,21 680.787 215.802 215.802           

6,55 681.236

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 35.360 35.360 4.696 4.696          

0,11 30.665 4.345 4.345            
0,13 31.015

125  NORMATIZACAO E 
FISCALIZACAO 124 124 24 24          

0,00 100 12 12            
0,00 112

128  FORMACAO DE 
RECURSOS HUMANOS 96 96 - -             -   96 - -               -   96

331
 PROTECAO E 

BENEFICIOS AO 
TRABALHADOR 

3.690 3.690 528 528          
0,01 3.162 526 526            

0,02 3.164

451  INFRAESTRUTURA 
URBANA 205.791 205.539 4 4          

0,00 205.535 4 4            
0,00 205.535

781  TRANSPORTE AEREO 28.401 28.401 - -             -   28.401 - -               -   28.401

782  TRANSPORTE 
RODOVIARIO 392.159 592.514 210.007 210.007          

5,06 382.507 209.939 209.939            
6,37 382.575

784  TRANSPORTE 
HIDROVIARIO 31.313 31.313 993 993          

0,02 30.320 976 976            
0,03 30.338

027  DESPORTO E LAZER 43.456 54.516 15.084 15.084         
0,36 39.432 13.291 13.291           

0,40 41.224

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 6.847 6.847 945 945          

0,02 5.903 933 933            
0,03 5.915

128  FORMACAO DE 
RECURSOS HUMANOS 60 60 - -             -   60 - -               -   60

243
 ASSISTENCIA A 
CRIANCA E AO 
ADOLESCENTE 

300 300 12 12          
0,00 288 12 12            

0,00 288

244  ASSISTENCIA 
COMUNITARIA 314 473 159 159          

0,00 314 - -               -   473

331
 PROTECAO E 

BENEFICIOS AO 
TRABALHADOR 

417 417 61 61          
0,00 355 61 61            

0,00 355

421  CUSTODIA E 
REINTEGRACAO SOCIAL 800 800 - -             -   800 - -               -   800

811  DESPORTO DE 
RENDIMENTO 4.065 4.065 816 816          

0,02 3.249 816 816            
0,02 3.249

812  DESPORTO 
COMUNITARIO 30.653 41.554 13.091 13.091          

0,32 28.463 11.469 11.469            
0,35 30.085

028  ENCARGOS ESPECIAIS 3.889.486 3.904.574 1.267.102 1.267.102       
30,54 2.637.472 640.955 640.955         

19,46 3.263.619

331
 PROTECAO E 

BENEFICIOS AO 
TRABALHADOR 

37.220 37.220 13.313 13.313          
0,32 23.907 13.312 13.312            

0,40 23.908

841  REFINANCIAMENTO DA 
DIVIDA INTERNA 130.163 130.163 45.184 45.184          

1,09 84.979 19.300 19.300            
0,59 110.864

843  SERVICO DA DIVIDA 
INTERNA 808.751 808.751 173.015 173.015          

4,17 635.736 62.543 62.543            
1,90 746.208

844  SERVICO DA DIVIDA 
EXTERNA 100.639 100.639 46.271 46.271          

1,12 54.368 33.464 33.464            
1,02 67.175

845  TRANSFERENCIAS 2.576.531 2.589.119 935.982 935.982        
22,56 1.653.137 483.026 483.026          

14,66 2.106.093

846  OUTROS ENCARGOS 
ESPECIAIS 236.182 238.682 53.337 53.337          

1,29 185.344 29.310 29.310            
0,89 209.372

099  RESERVA DE 
CONTINGENCIA¹ 501.476 501.476 - -             -   501.476 - -               -   501.476

997  RESERVA DE 
CONTINGENCIA 394.189 394.189 - -             -   394.189 - -               -   394.189

999  RESERVA DE 
CONTINGENCIA 107.287 107.287 - -             -   107.287 - -               -   107.287

 DESPESAS (INTRA-
ORÇAMENTÁRIAS) (II) 736.445 761.105 175.698 175.698         

4,24 585.406 174.279 174.279           
5,29 586.825

 TOTAL (III) = (I + II) 20.875.664 21.760.117 4.148.650 4.148.650     
100,00 17.611.467 3.294.375 3.294.375       

100,00 18.465.741

            

 FUNÇÃO/SUBFUNÇÃO DOTAÇÃO 
INICIAL

DOTAÇÃO 
ATUALIZADA 

(a)

 DESPESAS EMPENHADAS 
SALDO (c )= 

(a-b)

 DESPESAS LIQUIDADAS 
SALDO A 
LIQUIDAR 

(a-d)No Bimestre
Até o 

Bimestre 
(b)

 %   (b / 
total b) No Bimestre

Até o 
Bimestre 

(b)

 % (d / 
total d) 

 DESPESAS (INTRA-
ORÇAMENTÁRIAS)           

001  LEGISLATIVA 40.229 40.229 7.600 7.600         
4,33 32.629 7.445 7.445           

4,27 32.784

032  CONTROLE EXTERNO 17.915 17.915 4.185 4.185          
2,38 13.730 4.090 4.090            

2,35 13.825

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 22.314 22.314 3.415 3.415          

1,94 18.899 3.355 3.355            
1,93 18.959

002  JUDICIARIA 55.214 55.214 5.546 5.546         
3,16 49.668 5.546 5.546           

3,18 49.668

061  ACAO JUDICIARIA 10.322 10.322 84 84          
0,05 10.238 84 84            

0,05 10.238

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 44.892 44.892 5.462 5.462          

3,11 39.430 5.462 5.462            
3,13 39.430

003  ESSENCIAL A JUSTICA 47.821 47.821 6.923 6.923         
3,94 40.898 6.909 6.909           

3,96 40.912

032  CONTROLE EXTERNO 556 556 71 71          
0,04 485 71 71            

0,04 485

091  DEFESA DA ORDEM 
JURIDICA 12.115 12.115 1.906 1.906          

1,08 10.209 1.906 1.906            
1,09 10.209

092
 REPRESENTACAO 

JUDICIAL E 
EXTRAJUDICIAL 

21.651 21.651 3.451 3.451          
1,96 18.200 3.448 3.448            

1,98 18.203

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 12.876 12.876 1.411 1.411          

0,80 11.465 1.411 1.411            
0,81 11.466

126  TECNOLOGIA DA 
INFORMACAO 622 622 83 83          

0,05 539 73 73            
0,04 549

004  ADMINISTRACAO 2.693 2.423 175 175         
0,10 2.248 146 146           

0,08 2.277

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 701 650 46 46          

0,03 604 40 40            
0,02 609

126  TECNOLOGIA DA 
INFORMACAO 1.742 1.523 129 129          

0,07 1.394 105 105            
0,06 1.418

129  ADMINISTRACAO DE 
RECEITAS 250 250 - -             -   250 - -               -   250

006  SEGURANCA PUBLICA 14.736 14.760 1.365 1.365         
0,78 13.395 1.312 1.312           

0,75 13.448

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 10.447 10.471 1.277 1.277          

0,73 9.194 1.235 1.235            
0,71 9.236

126  TECNOLOGIA DA 
INFORMACAO 4.289 4.289 89 89          

0,05 4.200 77 77            
0,04 4.212

008  ASSISTENCIA SOCIAL 5.380 5.419 371 371         
0,21 5.048 276 276           

0,16 5.143

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 3.552 3.562 260 260          

0,15 3.302 247 247            
0,14 3.315

126  TECNOLOGIA DA 
INFORMACAO 1.812 1.841 96 96          

0,05 1.745 29 29            
0,02 1.813

302
 ASSISTENCIA 
HOSPITALAR E 
AMBULATORIAL 

16 16 15 15          
0,01 1 - -               -   16

009  PREVIDÊNCIA SOCIAL 1.624 1.624 494 494         
0,28 1.130 140 140           

0,08 1.484

126  TECNOLOGIA DA 
INFORMACAO 381 381 328 328          

0,19 53 32 32            
0,02 349

272  PREVIDENCIA DO 
REGIME ESTATUTARIO 1.243 1.243 166 166          

0,09 1.077 108 108            
0,06 1.135

010  SAUDE 54.871 56.992 12.785 12.785         
7,28 44.207 12.716 12.716           

7,30 44.276

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 51.534 53.655 12.678 12.678          

7,22 40.976 12.658 12.658            
7,26 40.996

126  TECNOLOGIA DA 
INFORMACAO 3.337 3.337 106 106          

0,06 3.231 58 58            
0,03 3.279

012  EDUCACAO 216.049 236.719 64.008 64.008       
36,43 172.711 63.697 63.697         

36,55 173.022

122  ADMINISTRACAO 
GERAL 51.555 67.048 31.137 31.137        

17,72 35.911 31.098 31.098          
17,84 35.949

126  TECNOLOGIA DA 
INFORMACAO 3.569 3.569 274 274          

0,16 3.295 2 2            
0,00 3.567

131  COMUNICACAO SOCIAL 263 263 - -             -   263 - -               -   263

361  ENSINO FUNDAMENTAL 76.844 80.058 16.215 16.215          
9,23 63.843 16.215 16.215            

9,30 63.843

362  ENSINO MEDIO 70.620 72.005 13.600 13.600          
7,74 58.405 13.600 13.600            

7,80 58.405

366  EDUCACAO DE JOVENS 
E ADULTOS 13.181 13.760 2.782 2.782          

1,58 10.978 2.782 2.782            
1,60 10.978


